Press Release For Immediate Release Contact: Masharn Wilson (404) 455-1566

Masharn Wilson Earns National Luxury Home Designation

Atlanta, Georgia – July 10, 2008 – Masharn Wilson, real estate broker with Synergy Real Estate in Atlanta, Georgia was recently awarded the Accredited Luxury Home Specialist (ALHS) Designation from The Luxury Home Council.

The Accredited Luxury Home Specialist (ALHS) Logo is testimony to the broker's training and expertise in the luxury home marketplace. To display the ALHS logo and be accepted into the Luxury Home Council, each member must successfully complete the Accredited Luxury Home Specialist Course, represent a buyer or seller in at least two transactions where the purchase price is at least twice the average sales price and the agent must be in good standing with the National Association of REALTORS[®].

Luxury Home Council Members receive numerous benefits to assist in marketing and selling upscale properties. Advantages of membership include access to the members only section of <u>www.luxuryhomecouncil.com</u> and <u>www.luxuryhomesandproperties.com</u> to market luxury listings, a subscription to The Luxury Home Expert a monthly online magazine, discounts on products and services, access to the REALTYU® Alumni Association and the ALHS database for networking and referral opportunities.

Masharn Wilson joins an elite membership of top real estate brokers throughout the United States. Members must subscribe to a dedication like no others. They strive to provide exceptional service to affluent clients through rigorous education focusing on the Luxury Home Market and their understanding of the special demands of affluent buyers and sellers. Members of the Luxury Home Council are professionals; they value the client/agent relationship and are assuredly, the best in the country.

For more information contact *Masharn Wilson* at (678) 460-3913 or email: <u>MWilson@SynergyRealEstate.org</u>

####